## THE MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM

## **AGENDA AND PUBLIC NOTICE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that: Scott F. Uhler, Chair/Public Member, Lus Chavez, Member and John Cap, Member, constituting the Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the hearing and passing upon of objections to nomination papers for candidates for Village Trustee in the Village of Burnham, to be voted upon by the electors of the Village, will hold a meeting of the Municipal Officers Electoral Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon objections to nominating papers of candidates for Village Trustee as follows:

<u>Objector</u>	<u>Candidate</u>	Case Number
Diane Powell	Christopher Hodges	2019-MOEL-1
Diane Powell	Isabel Munoz	2019-MOEL-2
Diane Powell	Antwon Russell	2019-MOEL-3

The Municipal Officers Electoral Board shall meet on Friday February 1, 2019, at 1:30 p.m. at Village Hall, 14450 Mainstee Avenue, Burnham, Illinois.

The meeting will follow this agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Electoral Board
- 3. Calling for hearing of Case Numbers 2019-MOEL-1 through 2019-MOEL-3 in sequence
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjournment or continuance to a date certain

Posted: January 29, 2019